CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

October 22, 2015

Raimund McClain
McClain + YU Architecture & Design
2009 Ridgecrest Dr., SE

Albuquerque, NM

Re: Green Jeans Farmery Shell Permit
Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Administrative Amendment dated 3-11-15 (H17-D036A2)
Certification dated 10-20-15

Dear Mr. McClain,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-20-15,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent

PO Box 1293 Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation
Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building
and Safety Division.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103
l

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabq.gov

C: File
CO Clerk

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 092015)

Prgject Title: GREEN JEANS FARMERY SHELL PERMIT Bulldmg Permit #: 2014 - 9 - 3067 Clty Dralnage #: i | ‘ i ! ! )M/

DRB#:  14DRB70342 EPC#: 14EPC40036 Work Order#:
Legal Description: TRACK A-1-B OF ACME ACRES, WITHIN SECTION 11 T 10 N R 3 E, NMPM CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE BERNALLILLO COUNTY

City Address: 3600 Cutler NE Albuquerque, NM 87110

ineerine Firm:  Miler Engineenng Consultants Contact: Verlyn Miller
ngineering :
Address: 3500 Comanche NE Building F Albuquerque NM 87107

Phone#: 888 7500 Fax#. - E-mail;

Owner: GREEN JEANS FARMERY LLC Contact: ROY SOLOMON
Address: 3500 Cutler NE Albuquerque NM 87110

Phone#: 505 6600565 Fax#: - E-mail: ROY@ROYSCLOMON ORG
Architect: McClan + Yu Architecture and Design Contact: Ramund Mcclain
Address: 2009 Ridgecrest Dr SE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone#: 2662142 Fax#. - E-mail: raimund@mcclain-yu com
Other Contact: none Contact;

Address:

Phone#. Fax#: E-mail;

Check all that Apply.

DEPARTMIE(I;E‘E) v/ DRAINAGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAIL
SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
DRAINAGE REPORT
CLOMR/LOMR
L
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) N |/
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) OPMENT SECTION
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) C1 OMR/1. OMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes X No
DATE SUBMITTED: OCTOBER 20,2015 By: RAMUND MOCLAN

-.—-—-—---'*_--'-_-----------------------—*—-—-:——-F-----------------‘-‘--------“--“---------'-‘-F-"—F"'_*-*‘-’-----------------------E—---------------------------‘--'—-‘--------‘----‘ --------------

COA STAFF ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED.



MSCLAIN + YU

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION AC o UPE S DESIGN

PROJECT: GREEN JEANS FARMERY
DATE: OCTOBER 20, 2015
PERMIT NUMBERS:

2014 9 3067 - SITE & FOUNDATION PERMIT

NOTE THIS SITE PERMIT PERTAINS TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING PERMITS:
20159 1620 - GREEN JEANS SHELL PERMIT (SHELL BUILDING PERMIT)

2015 9 0615 - SANTA FE BREWING COMPANY TAPROOM (BUILDING PERMIT)

, RAIMUND MCCLAIN , NMRA __ #4757 , OF THE FIRM MCCLAIN + YU ARCHITECTURE &
DESIGN HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED _ MAR 11, 2015 (AA SIGN
OFF . THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN
OBTAINED BY __ RAIMUND MCCLAIN  OF THE FIRM _MCCLAIN + YU ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN . |
FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON _OCT 20, 2015 AND
HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR SITE CERTIFICATION FOR GREEN

JEANS FARMERY.

EXCEPTIONS: NOTED ON ATTACHED AS BUILT SITE PLAN, SEE ATTACHED.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY
TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON
THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY
BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

f A\
SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT:  §—>1 M v rrD NAC L _gnnJ

DATE: October 20, 2015

EGEIVE

0CT 20 2015
| W
LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION

Raimund McClain AIA NCARB LEED AP
raimund@mcclain-yu.com

McClain + Yu Architecture and Design
2009 Ridgecrest Dr. SE Albuquerque, NM 87108 (505)266-2142




McCLAIN + YU

ABCHITECTURE & DESIGN

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

PROJECT: GREEN JEANS FARMERY
DATE: OCTOBER 20, 2015

PERMIT NUMBERS:

2014 9 3067 - SITE & FOUNDATION PERMIT

NOTE: THIS SITE PERMIT PERTAINS TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING PERMITS:
20159 1620 - GREEN JEANS SHELL PERMIT (SHELL BUILDING PERMIT)

2015 9 0615 - SANTA FE BREWING COMPANY TAPROOM (BUILDING PERMIT)

, RAIMUND MCCLAIN , NMRA _ #4757 OF THE FIRM MCCLAIN + YU ARCHITECTURE &
DESIGN HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED _ MAR 11, 2015 (AA SIGN
OFF . THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN
OBTAINED BY _ RAIMUND MCCLAIN _ OF THE FIRM _MCCLAIN + YU ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN . |
FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON _OCT 20, 2015 AND
HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR SITE CERTIFICATION FOR GREEN
JEANS FARMERY.

EXCEPTIONS: NOTED ON ATTACHED AS BUILT SITE PLAN, SEE ATTACHED.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY
TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON
THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY
BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

¢ Weers
SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT: 4"&*’% ALV ey \Q ?

DATE: October 20, 2015

Raimund McClain AIA NCARB LEED AP
raimund@mcclain-yu.com

McClain + Yu Architecture and Design
2009 Ridgecrest Dr. SE Albuquerque, NM 87108 (505)266-2142



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

September 23, 2015

Raimund McClain
McClain + YU Architecture & Design

2009 Ridgecrest Dr., SE
Albuquerque, NM

Re: Green Jeans, Phase 1, Tenant No.1- Santa Fe Brewing
3600 Cutler Ave. NE
30-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy- Transportation Development
Administrative Amendment dated 3-11-15 (H17-D036A2)
Certification dated 9-22-15

Dear Mr. McClain,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9-23-15,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a 30-day Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

Development for a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the
Building and Satety Division.

Permanent Cenrtificate of Occupancy will only be given upon completion of all
parking improvements.

Once corrections are complete resubmit acceptable package along with fully
completed Drainage Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log
in and evaluation by Transportation. For digital submittal and minor comments and/or
repairs, please submit photos to PLNDRS @cabqg.gov prior to submittal. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3991.

Sincerely,
W

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

\gs  via: emall
C: CO Clerk, File

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AI_I;I TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 092015
LZEN Lrtans — Ao d
Project Title: TAP ROOM SANTA FE BREWING et 7-1“0071 # / Building Permit #: 2014 9 3067 City Dramnage #:. B_llmge nz

DRB#: 14DRB-70342 EPC#: 14EPC-40036 Work Order#:
Legal Description: TRACT A-1-B-1, ACME ACRES SUBDIVISION, UNIFORM PROPERTY CODE 101 705 904 513 431 010
City Address: 3600 CUTLER AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

Engincering Firm: MILLER ENGIEERING CONSULTANTS
Address: 3500 COMANCHE NE BLDG F, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

Contact: VERLYN MILLER

Phone# 505 888 7500 Fax# E-mail: vmiller@mecnm com
Owner: GREEN JEANS FARMERY LLC Contact: ROY SOLOMON
Address: 2929 MONTE VISTA NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

Phone# 505 401 1000 Fax# E-mail: roy@roysclomon org
Architect: McCLAIN + YU Architecture & Design Contact: RAIMUND MCCLAIN
Address: 2009 RIDGECREST DR SE

Phone#: 505 266 2142 Fax#: E-matl: ramund@mcciain-yu com
Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax# E-mail:

Check all that Apply

DEPARTMENT:
X HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE
X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
DRAINAGE REPORT
CLOMR/LOMR

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

SO-19 APPROVAL @

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (ICL) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION™
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR

OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING

OTHER (SPECIFY)

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?. Yes X No

DATE SUBMITTED: 09/23/2015 By: RAIMUND MCCLAIN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COA STAFF ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED ____



MSCLAIN + YU

ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

PROJECT: GREEN JEANS FARMERY
DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2015

PERMIT NUMBER: 2014 9 3067 - SITE & FOUNDATION PERMIT

I, RAIMUND MCCLAIN , NMRA _ #4757 OF THE FIRM MCCLAIN + YU ARCHITECTURE &
DESIGN , HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED _ OCT 31, 2014 (WITH
REVISION 1 DATED JAN 21, 2015) . THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY _ RAIMUND MCCLAIN  OF THE FIRM _MCCLAIN + YU
ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN . 1 FURTHER CERTIFY THAT { HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE
ON _SEPT 22, 2015 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA
PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR

SITE CERTIFICATION FOR PORTIONS AFFECTING THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR PHASE |

- SANTA FE BREWING COMPANY TAPROOM (TENANT #1) .

EXCEPTIONS: NOTED ON ATTACHED AS BUILT SITE PLAN, SEE ATTACHED.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON 1S NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY
TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON
THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY

BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOQOSE.

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT: Z—-M M U’M"D\\XQQ M S
DATE: September 23, 2015

Raimund McClain AIA NCARB LEED AP
raimund@mcclain-yu.com

McClain + Yu Architecture and Design
2009 Ridgecrest Dr. SE Albuquerque, NM 87108  (505)266-2142



C WCCLAIN-ARCH LAPTOPWROJECTSVGR-IN\REVIT\2014-1223 GREEN JEANS AS-01 rvt

1121120151212 023 PM

1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT A-1-B-1 OF ACME ACRES, WITHIN SECTION11 T 10N R 3E,
NMPM CITY OF ALAUQUERQUE, BERNALLIQ COUNTY NEW MEXICO AS
THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE CORRECTION PLAT
THEROF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERCK OF BERNALILLIQ
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON MARCH 3, 2000 IN PLAT BOOK 2000C, PAGE 67

UPC 101 705 904 513 431 10
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-17-2

BEQUIRED PAMKING

TOTAL PROJECT IFALES 7dah BF 1 200 (RETAIL) = 3T 2

| 5

GENERAL SHEET NOTES

1 SITE PLANS SHOWS FUTURE BUILDOUT FOUNDATION

PACKAGE DOES NOT INCLUDE CONTAINERS OR INTERIOR
BUILDOUT

2 ALL UTIUTIES TO 8E TERMINATED WITHIN

5 FEET OF FUTURE TENANT BUILDINGS

3 SEE SURVEY AND EASEMENT DOCUMENT FOR SITE
EASEMENT RECORDING DOCUMENTS

4 1BC 1203 3 1 OPENINGS FOR UNDER FLOCR VENTILATION
SEE DETAIL A1/AS-102

5 IBC 1209 1 CRAWL SPACE ACCESS TO BE PROVIDED - SEE
DETAIL B1/ AS-102 FOR ACCESS DOOR SIZE SEE
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Albuquesrque N 37108
535 217 8317
infomociam-arch com
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— SET

LCOMBATANTS

~|GREEN JEANS CO

GREEN JEANS
FARMERY

ADCRE SE

*| 3600 CUTLER NE

FOUNDATION -PERMIT

e a&
JhN E'ﬂ Eﬂlﬁ

8 C
endl gLk SRCLEN

ey * N N
{new 012115 REVIGKONS FOR BUILIING PERMNT \—]
R N s WP A e N
X | Do 1 [Revispn 1
REV AAHZ 1814 EFC ADMINSTRATIVE AMENOMENT REQ |
MNe | Do | ODencrghan
D 107072014
Pradact Numser G N
Projuct Flie
Drmvn By Eﬁ
Al checred wy kM

L
MCCLAN ARCHTECTUME AND DESIGN SEMVICES 11 C

SHEET TITLE

SITE PLLAN

AS-101

SHEET

_— g




TW_
]

~ CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

October 19, 2015

Verlyn Miller, PE

Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE Bldg. F
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: Green Jeans Farmer
3600 Cutler Ave NE
Request for Permanent C.O. - Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 2-10-15 (H17D036A2)
Certification dated: 10-16-15

Dear Mr. Miller,

Based on the Certification received 10/15/2015, the site is acceptable for release of a
permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293 [f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695 or Totten Elliott at 924-3982.

Albuquerque Sincerely, 7;:? / /

Rita Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

TE/RH
C: email

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



R N O ] .
S TN City ol Albuguerque
Sy T f‘%l \]‘;E Planning Department
SRR LU M- Development & Building Services Division
nF _r\""\l.‘:’-gt ¥ "'"Ei:-;z/o ¥ ~
e KN NS o . - ™ 1 ) > T
D TTENN T DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev 02015
S i '
Project Title: C’:}@ ;_:_JE_J-.\ ) \ EHJL\';.\\_S l;“_ 2 ?.'.-'Lt" T j?:,{), Building Penmt = ~ City Drainage ™ H_ﬂ DC)gDFTZ/
pre# (LR - s AG ERPer (M 0 O R (A Work Order?
Legal Descrniption ™ | {R:V_QL:"T" -_[-\;.c_[_- P)-f} - l JL‘_D_'\I\TE_ [l_{'_:;j_'_::‘_f\ L o L ~
City Address t?:i.f’-‘-__(" &i.i‘:lm ,.?:Jﬁ&.,_r J.}-;‘ \_j (£ WD /,,\, _I;_r:;rl v - TF_ﬁ --5 F"_ fx}_'rﬁ‘l”f! _ _ -
cineerine -]‘ﬁf)ii ERER RIS AN A ( AP RN EA i A \rﬁ"'—'-—f‘;f e VY e
Engineering Furm: 1| { |1y J =37 l=pdls (o Ve s CARNS Db it Y Contact A\ limfee ! JS RN YV rf e L
address ZAEOYY P ARG G W E T e B LS W 3
Phone# =% == :_Q«iiﬁf% -7 SO Faxw, SOV - R GG o T G N, E-mail ‘\t'h"'}klv "}ff@ ML=l pii_\l/r'a N
Owner:  1=7(N7 3 c:‘?aﬁ LS f“l‘w‘,:‘ : L ___ Contact q_? (513 ? GV N
Address Q90080 A myTe SIS (JE RIIAS 1S SETIAr A T b _
Phone#: fm{~m < LLAL < (™ Fax# ~ '___ o E-maul - . 5
7
o~ - oy ENm \ ' -~ = |/ \
architect: |0V 1A 0L 21 Lo LA TRE SN T ES e Cvntaﬂ(};% LRI I r A )
address: DT o R eSS T ovAs ROA® -
Phone#., & (&= ci.‘LL"T - ‘:;'E | ) - Farxz: - | _ ‘ ) - E-mal - _ - ;.
Other Contac?: L 3 - o . _ B Contact -
Address _ o N i - _ _ o e ] . .
Phone#" - Faw o __ bmal® .
Check all that Apply:
DEPA;}%%S‘E&) V) DRAINAGE CH@CK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
’ A L
2 AFFIC/ TRANSPORT ATION f:f.; ,BUTLDENG PERMIT APPROVAL?
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL \7 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: ' PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
V' ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
: ' SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINA
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT |
. DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PERMIT APY.
CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPEK
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CERTIHK
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVALI AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL" Yes No

F o M W
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COA STAFF. ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED ___ (
Penvwa T 3 S



Jana Miller

From: Jana Miller

Sent: Friday, October 16, 2015 11:49 AM
To: plndrs@cabg.gov

Cc: Verlyn Miller; John Jacquez

Subject: RE: H17D036A Green Jeans As-Built
Attachments: 20151016_11393686.pdf

Please find the attached Application and As-Built certification for approval. The hard copies will be turned in this
afternoon.

Best Regards,

Jana Miltler
Mitler Encingerting Consultants
3500 Combnent NE, Bldg. F
Albugueraue, NM 7107
Phone: 505-8LE- 7500
Fax: 505-888-38C0

L L
LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT — Development Review Services

i&
September }6, 2015 Pt

Verlyn Miller, PE

Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Richard J. Berry, Mayor

RE: Green Jeans Farmery —
3600 Cutler Ave NE, Bldg 1 only 87110

Grading and Drainage Plan (File: H17D036A)AZ
Engineer’s Stamp Date 2-10-2015
Engineer’s Certification Date 9-15-15

Dear Mr. Miller:

Based on the Certification received 9/16/2015, the site 1s acceptable tor a TEMPORARY 30-
day Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Prior to permanent C.O. the following improvements must me complete:
PO Box 1293 1) The slope tie along the southern boundary must be stabilized. (Western portion

completed prior to Temporary C.0O. including area around inlet )
2) Metal strips between parking bumpers to be modified to allow tor drainage.

Albuquerque
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

New Mexico 87103

Sincerely, -

- e

Rita Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig. Drainage file
c.pdf via email. Recipient, Francis Connor, Camelle Cordova, Darlene Sandoval

1of 1
H17D036A_ CO_Temp_Appr.doc
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Project Title:
DRB#:
Legal Description
City Address

Engineering Firm: “ N
Address. &

&
Phone#: Dy -~ SRAGER -

b
i

(X "

Y

Owner: < O SO LISV S

Address -ﬂ?& ViOnT
rhoncr: S0 -HOL= (OO Foxt

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

e Yas - Work Order#

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev oor2015)

b TDose e

Building Permit #:

i€

NI Y

Contact: \ JERMAN W)LLER.
NI YY
E-mail (VL nER D MELNW, cam

Conact RO NOROMARY

{ I ()
E-mail

Architect:
Address
Phone#:

Other Contact:
Address
Phone#: Fax#:

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT:
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
DRAINAGE REPORT
CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

OTHER (SPECIFY)

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes No

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COA STAFFL: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ____

Contact BA[!‘!“!Q‘) !! !anﬁ“\ )

E-matl

Contact.

E-mail.

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
UILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
V__ CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY *

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

SO-19 APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR

PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)




Copy

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 092015

Project Title:
DRB#:

Legal Description:
City Address.

City Drainage #
Work Order#

NV

Engineering Firm: “
Address: &
Phone#: ~

i

YIY L

s>

Owner: ~ IS OLY OO LOYWID) Cﬁntaciiﬁpq_s_emmm.)_

Address: ) & EI‘: YIiOWST IO

Phone#: Mim__ Fax#: E-mail

4
Architect: ‘ \ I8 | . Contact: gﬂl!! lu“D !! p'l l,LﬁI IU

Address: ~t ()~ LN AT
Phonet: *Soves . S\ T -1 7] Fax#: E-mail:
Other Contact: Contact:
Address
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail. ]
Check all that Apply:
DEPA}I}%IESE:)GY/ S AGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
T TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION UILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LQMR SO-19 APPROVAL
____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
____TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORX ORDER APPROVAL
FROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes No
DATE SUBMITTED: ‘?/ /S /75 By C/L’ L N\
COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ____ - J
i w,

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION

. . NI VY
QA -1 50 : E-mail. \VM{WWLERD MEL N com



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT ~ Development Review Services

March 2, 2015

Verlyn Miller, PE

Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Richard J. Berry, Mayor

RE: Green Jeans Farmery - 3600 Cutler Ave NE
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 2-10-2015 (File: H17D036A)

Dear Mr. Miller:

Based upon the information provided 1n your submittal received 2-10-15, the above referenced
plan is approved for Administrative Amendment (Site Development for Building Permit) and
Building Permit with the following condition:

1. At the South edge of site, along the NMDOT ROW, the elevations match existing
erades. However, looking at parking lots numbered 3,4,5, 47, 48,49, 64, 65, and 66, the
grade changes from a 5% drop to a 30% drop within the parking space. Adjust the
contours.so that there is not a “hinge line” within the parking spaces.

PO Box 1293
Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the construction sets when submitting for a
building permit. Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the
Albuquerque DPM checklist will be required.
New Mexico 87103 ﬁ?—é?ﬁj
W_cabq*gov Rita HaI'mOIl, P. .

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf via email: Recipient, Monica Ortiz

1of1
H17D036A_ AA_BP_Appr; doc
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MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

EmEEmaiwrrRrisp i

Engineers « Planners

February 10, 2015

City of Albuquerque

Planming Department

Development and Building Services
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Attn: Rita Harmon, P.E., Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

RE:

Green Jeans Farmery-3600 Cutler Avenue NE,
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 12/19/2014 (H17D036A)

Dear Ms. Harmon:

Thus letter 1s in response to your comments by letter dated January 27, 2015. All of your comments
have been addressed as follows:

1.

Amend the Proposed Conditions in the Drainage Report describing the current drainage scheme
which now utilizes a private storm drain system.
Please see sheet C-101, the Proposed Conditions have been amended.

Provide Calculations showing private storm drain is sized properly.
Flease see attached hydrology calculations and Flowmaster calculation for the 12"
storm drain pipe.

Amend narrative and the Conclusion on the Drainage Report to state that the peak discharge is
5.22 cfs.
Please see sheet C-101, the narrative and the Conclustion have been amended.

Along the South edge of the site, along the NMDOT ROW/easement, there need to either be a

retaining wall or match existing grades at the property line.
Please see Sheet C-102 to see that the elevations have been changed to match the

existing elevations at the South Property line.

NMDOT approval 1s required since there is an increase in runoff from 4.9t0 5.2 cfsto a
NMDOT facility, and grading adjacent to their facility.
NMDOT had no comments regarding this project. Please find attached email from Tim
Tryjillo, Drainage District 3.
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Green Jeans Hydrology Response
2-10-15
Page 2

. Roof discharge from containers labeled Tenants 3, 4, 5, and 6 (or the east most collection of

containers) should be directed towards the first flush pond.
Please see Sheet C-102 to see that Roof discharge points will be discharged into the
First Flush Pond. See key note no. 33.

. Turn off Traffic Pattern layer — much too cluttered.

Traffic Pattern layer was turned off as requested. Please see Sheet C-102.

. Contour labels are to faint to read.

Contour label were darkened as requested. Please see Sheet C-102.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact our office.

MILLER ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

C/‘—'./.e-/\_'

Verlyn A. Miller, P.E.
President

VAM:vam
Enclosures

CC.

File




Worksheet for Circular Pipe - 1

Project D e
Flow Element:
Friction Method:
Solve For:

input Data

Rougihness Coefficient:
Channel Slope:

Normal Depth:
Diameter:

Results
Discharge:

Flow Area:
Wetted Perimeter:
Top Width:
Critical Depth:
Percent Full.
Critical Slope:
Velocity:

Velocity Head:
Specific Energy:
Froude Number:;
Maximum Discharge:
Discharge Full:
Slope Full:

Flow Type.

GVF input Deta
Downstream Depth:
Length:

Number Of Steps:

GVF Output Data
Upstream Depth:
Profile Description:
Profile Headloss:

Average End Depth Over Rise:

Normal Depth Over Rise:
Downstream Velocity:

Circular Pipe
Manning Formula

0.013

0.00500
1.00
1.00

292
0.79
3.14
0.00
0.68

100.0

> 1.\ ccs

0.00770

3.21
0.16
1.16
0.00
2.71
2.52

0.006500

0.00
0.00

0.00
N/A

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-~ =2

ft3/s

gaen::aa

~ =

ft%/s
ft¥/s

®x 2

R

ft/s

-1z
O TR AN
VEUVER sz

IMPERAILOVS

\E%:W




Worksheet for Circular Pipe - 1

Upstream Velocity.
Normal Depth:
Critical Depth:
Channel Slope:
Critical Slope:

0.00
1.00
0.68
0.00500
0.00770

S38°°F



DPM HYDROLOGY CALCULATIONS
Precipitation Zone 2 - 100-vear Storm P(360) = 2.33 in P{1440) = 2.67 in

Basin Land Treatment Factors
Area V(100-6)(| V(100-24) [ Q(100)
Acres a a cfs

EXIStln C Condltlons
-'T- _——__¥!}3

Proposed Conditions

C__| 045 | 000 | 000 [ 000 | 045 | 212] 0080 | 0095 | 212
(Total [ 045 | [ | | | 1 212




Verlyn Miller

From: Trujillo, Timothy R, NMDOT <TimothyR.Trujillo@state.nm.us>

Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 10:54 AM
To: Verlyn Miller

Cc: Cherne, Curtis

Subject: RE: Green Jeams Farmery Carlisle and 140

|1 have no further comments regarding this development! The site is retaining the first flush storm event and the
downstream infrastructure has sufficient capacity. If youf have any further questions regarding this approval please get
-back to me.

i

Thanks,

Tim Trujillo, PE
NMDOT - D3 Drainage
505-798-6690

-—--—-0riginal Message-—

From: Verlyn Miller [mailto:vmiller@mecnm.com])
Sent: Tuesday, February 03, 2015 3:50 PM

To: Trujillo, Timothy R, NMDOT

Cc: Cherne, Curtis

Subject: RE: Green Jeams Farmery Carlisle and 140

Hi Tim,

The pond volume was initially designed and is currently designed to capture the first flush from impervious areas as per
the City's ordinance. As outlined on our plans, the peak discharge from the site is less than the allowable peak
discharge that is in the master drainage plan that was previously approved by the City.

Thanks, Verlyn

Verlyn A. Miller, P.E., President
Miller Engineering Consultants, Inc.
3500 Comanche NE, Bldg. F

Phone: 505-888-7500

Fax: 505-888-3800

—-0riginal Message--—

From: Trujillo, Timothy R, NMDOT [mailto:TimothyR.Trujillo@state.nm.us)
Sent: Tuesday, February 03, 2015 3:33 PM

To: Verlyn Miller

Cc: Cherne, Curtis
Subject: RE: Green Jeams Farmery Carlisle and 140
Verlyn,

Quick question for you. Does the pond volume reflect the added runoff generated from the additional parking?
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m Parcel: NDC Embudo Channel

AMAFCA ZAP: H-17

ENCROACHMENT PERMIT AGREEMENT FOR IMPROVEMENTS
WITHIN DRAINAGE AND SLOPE EASEMENTS

WHEREAS, the ALBUQUERQUE METROPOLITAN ARROYO FLOOD CONTROL
AUTHORITY (“AMAFCA”) possesses a Drainage Easement, filed for public record in the Office of
the County Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico, on December 30, 1974, in Volume 975, Folio
107, and a Slope Easement, filed for public record in the Office of the County Clerk of Bernalillo
County, New Mexico, on September 16, 1975, in Volume 440, Folio 226-227, within Tract A-1-B-
1, Acme Acres Subdivision, as shown and designated on the following plats thereof:

Plat of Right-of-Way Parcel B-1 AMAFCA North Diversion Channel Embudo
Channel Drainage Right-of-Way Phase 3, filed for public record in the Office of the

County Clerk of Bernahillo County, New Mexico, on January 10, 1997, in Volume
97C, Folio 17,

Plat of Tracts A-1-B-1, A-1-B-2 and A-1-B-3, Acme Acres, filed for public record in
the Office of the County Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico, on October 26,
2001, in Book 2001C, Page 286; and ﬁ

WHEREAS, said easements grant and convey to AMAFCA the right to prohibit the use of
said lands for structures; and

WHEREAS, the owner of said lands, Green Jeans LL.C (“OWNER?™), desires to encroach
into said AMAFCA easement areas and to construct thereon drive aisles, parking, curbs and a
dumpster enclosure (“IMPROVEMENTS”™); and

WHEREAS, AMAFCA has determined that the IMPROVEMENTS will not interfere with
the function of the Embudo Channel or AMAFCA’s maintenance activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for the promises and covenants contained herein, AMAFCA
hereby grants to OWNER, its successors and assigns, this Permit to encroach upon the AMAFCA
easements and to construct, operate and maintain the IMPROVEMENTS shown on attached Exhibit
“A”, subject to the following terms and conditions:

1. OWNER shall obtain AMAFCA’s written approval for the following:
a. Any changes to the approved construction plans.

b. All future repair, modification, removal, or other activities atfecting the completed
IMPROVEMENTS.



(S

AMAFCA shall have the authority to cause the installation of any of the IMPROVEMENTS
to be stopped or to require the IMPROVEMENTS to be removed from the easement areas if
the construction does not comply with the approved plans or if the IMPROVEMENTS are
not maintained.

All construction, operation, maintenance, repair, relocation and removal of the
IMPROVEMENTS shall be accomplished at OWNER S sole expense and in such a manner
as shown on the plans approved by AMAFCA. OWNER will be responsible for obtaining
any additional permits as may be required.

OWNER shall maintain the IMPROVEMENTS as shown on the approved plans in good
operating order. OWNER shall repair any damage which may occur to the
IMPROVEMENTS in a timely manner.

OWNER shall indemnify and hold AMAFCA harmless from all claims or judgments for
damages or injury to property or persons arising from the construction, operation,
maintenance, relocation or removal of the IMPROVEMENTS and use of related equipment,
and shall defend AMAFCA against any such claim. OWNER shall reimburse AMAFCA for
all costs and expenses incurred by AMAFCA resulting from the installation, operation,
maintenance or removal of the IMPROVEMENTS should such activities be required to
prevent damage to AMAFCA or others. Determination of whether such damage is likely
shall be by AMAFCA, which determination shall be reasonable. This agreement to
indemnify shall not extend to liability, claims, damages, losses or expenses, including
attorney’s fees, arising out of: (a) the preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinions,
reports, surveys, change orders, designs or specifications by AMAFCA., its agents or
employees; or, (b) the giving of or the failure to give directions or instructions by AMAFCA,
Its agents or employees, where such giving or failure to give directions or instructions is the
primary cause of bodily injury to persons or damage to property.

Should OWNER fail to properly and timely maintain or repair IMPROVEMENTS after
notice from AMAFCA, AMAFCA may terminate this Permit and al] rights and privileges
herein granted. AMAFCA will provide OWNER with thirty (30) days’ notice of such intent
to terminate. Should AMAFCA need to terminate this Permit for any other reason,
AMAFCA will provide OWNER with at least six (6) months’ notice of such.

[t OWNER asserts that any AMAFCA action under this Permit is unreasonable, OWNER
shall have the right to appeal to the AMAFCA Board of Directors.

be on OWNER.

Nothing in this Permit shall be construed to create in any person or entity, other than
AMAFCA and OWNER, any rights whatsoever, including, but not limited to, the rights of a

third party beneficiary, nor to authorize any third party to maintain a suit or any other claim.



10.  OWNER covenants and warrants that it is the owner in fee simple of the property and that it
has a good and lawful right to enter into this Agreement.

The provisions hereof shall inure to the benefit of and bind the heirs, executors, administrators,
successors, and assigns of the parties hereto.

Witness my hand and seal this L "f day of Aﬁw’\u/ﬁ 4 -?/ , 2015.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PERMIT AGREED TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED.

OWNER: Green Jeans, LL.C

Roy Solomon

ALBUQUEROQB}: METROPOLITAN ARROYO FLOOD
CONTROJZAUYHORITY:

oy =
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
NS
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _<_) 7_‘1/\(/@/ ) l E{ , 2015
by Roy Solomonas i/ ntA" of Green Jeans, LLC, a New Mexmo

limited liability company, on behalf of said company.

My Commission Expires: 10-2. / L

(SEAL)
OFFICIAL SEAL
Jeffrey S. Willis \
NOTARY PUBLIC h
- STATE OF NEW MEXICO :
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) My Sorission Expires {0 — 2 - [b__§
)SS

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on J ) A l/ 6"« / Lf , 20135

by Jerry M. Lovato, Executive Engineer of the Albuquerque Metmpolltan Arroyo Flood Control
Authority, a political subdivision of the State of New Mexico, on behalf of said political subdivision.

My Commuission Expires:

ﬁfuf.ffffffﬂ P e T T e i A

OFFICIAL SEAL

Jeffrey S. Willis
NOTARY PUBLIC

%57  STATE OF NEW MEXICO "
» My Commnsston Expltes ﬂ f / , W‘
(SEAL) fotary Public

S
S o )
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - Development Review Services

- -
- + - - - - an e ——
-l - - P -

January 27, 2015

Verlyn Miller, PE

Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE

Albuquerque, NM 87107

Richard J. Berry, Mayor

RE: Green Jeans Farmery - 3600 Cutler Ave NE

Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 12-19-2014 (File: H17D036A

Dear Mr. Miller:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1-20-15, the above referenced
plan cannot be approved for Administrative Amendment (Site Development for Building
Permit) not Building Permit until the following comments are addressed.

1. Amend the Proposed Conditions in the Drainage Report describing the current drainage -~
scheme which now utilizes a private storm drain system.

2. Provide calculations showing the private storm drain sized properly.

3. Amend the narrative and the Conclusion on the Drainage Report to state that the peak
discharge 1s 5.22 cfs.
Along the South edge of site, along the NMDOT ROW/easement, there need to either be
a retaining wall or match existing grades at the property line.
NMDOT approval is required since there is an increase 1n runoff from 4.9 to 5.2cts to a
NMDOT facility, and grading adjacent to their facility.

PO Box 1293 @
5

6. Roof discharge from containers labeled Tenant 3, 4, 5, and 6 (or the east most collection

v

<y,

Albuquerque

of containers) should be directed towards the first flush pond.
Turn off traffic pattern layer — much too cluttered.

Contour labels are to faint to read.
AMAECA-perm =10 be obtatned—Contact vanMazure @/

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

Slncerely_, % , f

tha Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf wiaemail: Recipient

1of 1
H1 7D036A?£A_Cmmt.doc
Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006






DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFGRNATION SHEET 1 70OD3AZ

C_:, (Kev. [i1/06)
PROJECT TITLE: _SER thgv s ZONE MAPDRG. FILE = H ~177-- ﬁ
DR3=: _{$Q7H - EPCY __4EYL -4 DO WORK ORDERE:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TEMLA A“‘“Eﬂﬁm Prese e
CITY ADDRESS: _ 2600  (ONEl ANE Ne. — ]

SNQINEERING FIRM: _ PWILA -0 IN(
ADDRESS: 98y LMABNCHE WE

CITY. STATE: _ALBOGRUBRRVE NM_ =

OWNER: _ O~
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE; v

ARCHITECT: M :égw -

ADDRESS: Vot ey AL 't ALW

i - — A —— s e Ao/ Yoy dmie

- = al—

LA ¢

. CONTACT
NE PHONE: ___ &0l. (00O

e ZIPCODE: _ G
TURE, ED&{QN CONTACT: EAIMUND MWL

/

FHONE: nl

CITY, STATE: _ALBINRUERGUIIE N B ZIP CODE:  RTOF .
SURVEYOR: o ~ L CONTACT: | :

ADDRESS: L ] ] PHONE:

CITY,STATE: L ZIP CODE:

PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO.

i e T aa i g gy e

bt ol gy e il femn i*iﬂ-—m-_ S e Ve, Al A

LN ol By el kgl L

CONTRACTOR: e N CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ ) o PHIONE: _

CITY,STATE:; e . LIP CODE: \
AYPEOF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROV AL :
0 DEAINAGEREPORNT L SIAFINANCIAL GUARANTET RELEASE

__DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL _ PRELININARY PLAT APPROVAL
¥ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITT AL e S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
_ f___ CONCEPTTIAL G & D PLAN < E S. DEV. FOR BLDG, PERMIT APPROV AL A’A

e ey,

GRADING PLAN 2 SECTORPLAN APPROV AL S

e

EROSION CONTRQOL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROV AL
ENGINEER'S CERT (5YDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROV AL
e CLOMR/LOMR (e __X___ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
— TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT . CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY rPERM)
. ENGINEER'ARCHITECT CERT (TCL ) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER’ARCHITECT {DRB SITE PLAN _. GRADING PERMIT APFROVAL
_OTHER | PAVING PERMIT APPROV AL
—. WORK ORDER APPRGY
THER (SPECIFY)
C~

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
X YES  W/CURTIS cHugne oN 10/g
—_— NO

e COPY PROVIDRD

__DATE. _____l l} Ia‘ lé[ _

{aN
SUBMITTED BY: X1 >

Reques:s [or approvals af Sita’ De\e prians and or Sthdivision Plas shali ha aCcomapanied by a dreinzes subminz!l. The
paricular natre. jocution énd scope 10 the Proposed develonment deSne the zegree of drziguee detzil, Une or more of the olowmye
ievels of subminal ey e reguired Sesed on the iohowing:

L. Conceptuzl Grading and Drairaoe Plag- Regoirel for anprove of She Devaiopment Plans ereater than Sya L2 aeres and

-~ . ) P
Qecior Plaps

» Drainage Planc: 2 BAGTET Tar b e easmeeden e S L e s - - - alR R L .
et - A e S e I kT * hlwafia L. F - - —— — L I P d o W Lo
L Aralt L -
™ . - L] "“ o 1: '] by :- - o 3 -"':i . : LT L -y -.-l--ll-.i-v-: - ¥ . e N ‘\It'l-. L 1 o ‘ % E ) - o -Ir-u--:!-—n'r ‘“I‘ 'l::'ll-l' ;*‘ Fh b L - -
y Dramage Repmr_ PAGLRISA TO0 SUDTIVIRIOD ODUtaiLn D T e L ARED IV IS Or consTiTenny B (yacres or mors.
e LT



AA 1001178- Green Jeans

Hydrology is not approving the AA until the following comments are addressed:

1.

The revised grading and drainage plan proposes fill along the southern boundary that abuts the
NMDOT ROW. The fill will cause a 2’ vertical slope or most likely will require grading in t

h
NMDOT ROW. The amount of fill should be eliminated or reduced. « O& " wratl 7-41\t Slopc

The grading and drainage plan: 1. Does not provide any drainage discussion or calculations:; 2.
Proposes an increase in runoff to a NMDOT facility; 3. Irerease
4. Changes the drainage scheme to an in_terior drain; and 5. AddeaSBRErete-sSWate " guA®*c
The grading and drainage plan should be submitted to Hydrology and should include revised
drainage calculations for all proposed improvements.

Since the proposed changes increases stormwater runoff to a NMDOT facility and grading
adjacent to their ROW, NMDOT approval is required.

Show the water quality pond and associated channels and rip-rap on the Site Plan, Sheet 1.
Hydrology has also included an e-mail from AMAFCA concerning the necessary required permits
that have not yet been obtained. The applicant should contact Lynn Mazur as soon as possible.
The necessary permits should have been obtained prior to building permit approval, but instead

will be required prior to Certificate of Occupancy.

ho
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'Cherne, Curtis

From: Mazur, Lynn <lmazur@amafca.org>
Sent: Monday, December 22, 2014 8:46 AM
To: raimund mcclain

Cc: Cherne, Curtis; dan; Willis, Jeffrey
Subject: RE: Green Jeans - Encroachment Permit

Grading has started in AMAFCA’s easement, and | still have not received the final DRB plan to use an exhibit to the
permit. | also need a Temporary Construction and Access License with the contractor. If you prefer that | work directly
with the owner, send me his contact information. AMAFCA will take appropriate action if we do not receive the permits
this week.

Albuquerque Metropolitan Arroyo

Flood Control Authority
Lynn M. Mazur, P.E., C.F.M.
Development Review Engineer
2600 Prospect Ave Nt
Albuquerque, NM 87107
Office: (505) 884-2215
Mobile: (505) 362-1273

The unauthorized disclosure or interception of e-mail is a federal crime. See 18 U.S.C. § 2517(4). This e-mail is intended only for the use of those to whom it is
addressed and may contain information which is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosures under the law. If you have received this e-mail in error, do_
not distribute or copy it. Return it immediately with attachments, if any, and notify me by telephone at (505) 884-2215.

WWWH

From: raimund mcclain [mailto:raimund@mcclain-arch.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 11, 2014 3:27 PM

To: Mazur, Lynn

Cc: Quevedo, Vicente M.; dan

Subject: Green Jeans - Encroachment Permit

Lynn,
We will get the signed/approved DRB drawings plans scanned and sent to you via PDF. Let us know if you would prefer a
hard copy instead.

Thanks,

Raimund McClain AIA LEED AP NCARB

McCLAIN + YU  Architecture & Design

2009 Ridgecrest Dr SE
Albuguerque, NM 87108
0: 505.266.2142

¢: 505.217.8317
www.mcclain-arch.com

This message is confidential. You may not copy this message or disclose its contents. If you have received it by mistake, please let us know by e-mail
reply and delete it from your system.

From: dan [mailto:dan@mcclain-arch.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 11, 2014 3:11 PM

To: raimund@mcclain-arch.com

Subject: FW: Green Jeans - Encroachment Permit




Here you go Raimund.

From: Mazur, Lynn [mailto:Imazur@amafca.org]
Sent: Thursday, December 11, 2014 1:46 PM
To: dan

Subject: RE: Green Jeans - Encroachment Permit

| did not receive the final DRB-approved grading plan for the encroachment permit. Has it been approved? | notice that
dirt is being stockpiled on the site, so [ assume grading will soon begin. Please update.

Albuquerque Metropolitan Arroyo
Flood Control Authority

Lynn M. Mazur, P.E., C.F.M.

Development Review Engineer

Office: (505) 884-2215
Mobile: (505)362-1273

Web: www.amafca.org

The unauthorized disclosure or interception of e-mail is a federal crime. See 18 U.S.C. § 2517(4). This e-mail is intended only for the use of those to whom it is
addressed and may contain information which is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosures under the law. If you have received this e-mail in error, do
not distribute or copy it. Return it immediately with attachments, if any, and notify me by telephone at (505) 884-2215.

rom: dan [mailto:dan@mcclain-arch.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 17, 2014 1:34 PM
" To: Mazur, Lynn

Cc: raimund@mcclain-arch.com

Subject: Green Jeans - Encroachment Permit

Hi Lynn-

| have confirmed with our planner that he needs to see the encroachment permit before we can be approved to submit
to the DRB. With this in mind the sooner it is ready the better for us. So please let us know as soon as it is ready. Also,
please be sure to let us know if you have any additional questions or comments.

Thanks again for your continued help with this, and for keeping us in the loop

Sincerely,

Dan Leckman

MCcCLAIN Architecture & Design Services LLC

2009 Ridgecrest SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108
t: 505.266.2142
www.mcclain-arch.com



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - Development Review Services

November 14, 2014

Verlyn Miller, PE

Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Richard J. Berry, Mayor

RE: Green Jeans Farmery - 3600 Cutler Ave NE
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 11-13-2014 (File: H17D036A7f

Dear Mr. Miller:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 11-13-14, the above reterenced
plan is approved for Building Permuit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the construction sets when submitting for a
building permit. Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the

DPM checklist will be required.

Since the disturbed area on this site exceeds 1.0 acre, an Erosion and Sediment Control
PO Box 1293 (ESC) Plan, prepared by a NM PE and approved by the City’s Stormwater Engineer, will be
required for this site.

This project requires a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit __
Albuquerque for storm water discharge for disturbing one acre or more and a Topsoil Disturbance Permit  #
for disturbing 34 of an acre or more.

New Mexico 87103

- Cabq-gov % ﬁ
s / .

Rita Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf via email: Recipient, Monica Ortiz

1 of 1
H17D036A_ BP_Appr.doc

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Wednesday, December 31, 2014 3:08 PM

To: Dicome, Kym; Roy Solomon; Quevedo, Vicente M.
Cc: raimund mcclain; Biazar, Shahab

Subject: RE: Green Jeans Farmery

The applicant has an approved grading and drainage plan for Building Permit. The plan shows about 30 parking spaces
and parking may be available on Cutler Ave.

This should be adequate for the tentative client.

| know it may mean another mob/demob, but the applicant could build to his/her current site plan, get the client in then
expand the parking area for future clients.

Hope this helps.

Curtis

From: Dicome, Kym

Sent: Tuesday, December 30, 2014 4:49 PM

To: Roy Solomon; Quevedo, Vicente M.

Cc: raimund mcclain; Cherne, Curtis; Biazar, Shahab
Subject: RE: Green Jeans Farmery

All:

| will check with Hydrology tomorrow but with the holidays, there is a slight delay on reviews, albeit temporary, as well as there are
AA currently in the system (routed). We will certainly do what we can so this project can proceed.

Kym E. Dicome

Current Planning Manager
Urban Design and Development
Planning Department

City of Albuquerque
505-924-3814 direct

From: roysolomonzdb@gmail.com [mailto:roysolomonzdb@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Roy Solomon
Sent: Tuesday, December 30, 2014 2:40 PM

To: Quevedo, Vicente M.; Dicome, Kym

Cc: raimund mcclain

Subject: Green Jeans Farmery

re: 3600 Cutler Ave N.E.

Hi Vicente and Kim,

Thank you for your time today. As i mentioned by phone, my need to submit for an Administrative Amendment
has caused some hardships for our potential tenants and the construction crews that have been put on hold until

our our request can be reviewed and (hopefully) approved.



This delay i1s due to my own need to accommodate our tenants and insure the success of the development but
anything you can do to help expedite the process would be greatly appreciated.

Thanks again for your help,

Roy Solomon
505-401-1000

roy @roysolomon.org
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John Jacquez

From: John Jacquez
Sent: Thursday, November 13, 2014 1:29 PM
To: 'mortiz@cabq.gov’
Cc: 'Verlynn Miller’; 'raimund mcclain’
Subject: Green Jeans Hydrology Resubmittal
Attachments: Hydro re-submit 11-13-14370.pdf
Best Regards,

_johwn Jacquez

Project Manager

Miller Engineering Consultants
2500 Comanche NE, Bldg. F
Albuguerque, NM €107
Phowne: 505-88L-F500

Fax: 505-888-3800
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John Jacquez

From: John Jacquez

Sent: Thursday, November 06, 2014 9:51 AM
To: ‘'mortiz@cabg.gov'

Cc: 'Verlynn Miller’

Subject: Green Jeans Farmary

Attachments: GREEN JEANS SIGNED.pdf

Monica,

My runner is on his way so | sent him with a copy of this email, could you let them know | emailed it to you so they let us
drop it off.

Thanks

Best Regards,

_Johwn Jacquez
Project Manager
Miller Engineering Consultants
3500 Comanche NE, Bldg. F
Albugquerque, NM 7107
Phowne: 505-KKLK-F500
Fax: 505-8L8L-3800
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NOAA Atlas 14, Volume 1, Version 5

Location name: Albuquerque, New Mexico, US*
Latitude: 35.1005°, Longitude: -106.6031°

‘*LE uﬂﬁh“’%
*ri ﬁé
Elevation: 5167 ft* Q‘i"’/f

'l"‘;‘ H
* source: Google Maps WY 8

POINT PRECIPITATION FREQUENCY ESTIMATES

Sanja Penca, Sarah Dietz, Sarah Heim, Lithan Hiner, Kazungu Maitana, Deborah Martin, Sandra Paviowic
Ishani Roy, Carl Trypaluk, Dale Unruh, Fenghn Yan, Mchael Yekta, Tan Zhao, Geoffrey Bonnin, Daniel
Brewer, Li-Chuan Chen, Tye Parzybok, John Yarchoan

NOAA, National Weather Servce, Silver Spring, Maryland

PF _tabular | PF_graphical | Maps_& aerials
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LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
PF tabular
PDS-based point precipitation frequency estimates with 90% confidence intervals (in inc:hes;)1
Durat Average recurrence interval (years)
uration 1 = ==
K 2 | 5 | 10 25 | 50 | 100 200 || 500 || 1000
5.min 0.175 0.226 0.304 0.364 0.446 ' 0.510 ’ 0.578 0.649 0.745 0.821
(0 150-0.205)1|(0 193-0 266)|{(0 258-0 356)|((0 308-0 426),((0.376-0.521)|(0 428-0.596)|(0.481-0.674)((0.537-0.756):/(0.610-0 869)||(0.669-0 959)
10-min 0.266 || 0.345 0.462 0.554 [ 0.679 ] 0.776 || 0.879 0.987 1.13 1.25
1(0.228-0.312)(0 293-0 405)![(0 393-0.543)||(0 469-0.648),((0.572-0.793}{(0 651-0 90?’).i (0 732-1 03} ;j (0 817-1 15) {| (0 928-1 32) || (1 02-1 46)
15-min | 0.330 | 0.427 0.573 0.687 | 0.841 | 0.962 ‘ 1.09 1.22 1.40 1.85
1(0.282-0 387);((0 363-0 501){|(0 487-0 673)[(0 581-0 803):[(0.709-0.983)}| (0 807-1 12) !| (0 907-1.27) || (101-143) || (1 15-164) || (1 26-1 81)
20-min 0.444 0.575 0.771 0.925 i 1.13 1.29 1.47 1.65 1.89 2.08
!(0.380-0 521),/(0.489-0.675)i|(0 656-0.906))| (0.782-1 08) | (0 955-1.32) ;| (109-151) || (1.22-171) §| (136-1.92) || (155-221) || (170-2.44)
60-min 0.549 ‘ 0.712 0.955 1.15 ' 1.40 1.60 1.82 2.04 2.34 2.58
(0.471-0.645)((0.606-0 835)[| (0 811-1 12) |{ (0 968-1.34) || (1.18-1.64) || (1.34-187) || (1.51-212) || (169-2 38) || (1.92-273) || (2.10-3.01)
2-hr 0.639 0.819 1.08 1.30 1.59 1.83 2.08 2.35 2.71 3.02
(0.540-0 771)1|(0 692-0 989)|{ (0.913-1.31} || (1.089-1.58) || (1.32-1.80) || (1.51-2.18) |{ (1.71-248) {| (1.91-2.79) || (219-3 23) || (2 41-3 59)
2 hr 0.681 0.865 1.13 1.35 1.65 1.89 2.14 2.41 2.79 3.09
(0 579-0.816)| (0.733-1.04) |[ (0 962-1.35) || (1.14-160) |{ (1.38-1.96) || (1.57-224) || (177-254) || (198-2.86) || (227-3.30) || (2.49-3.67)
6-hr 0.793 1.00 1.23 (1.52 1.83 2.07 (2.33) 2.60 2.97 3.27
(0 679-0 944)/| (0 856-1 19) || (1.10-1.53) || (1.29-1.79) |} (1.55-2.16) || (1.75-2.45) || (1 96-2.75) || (217-3.06) || (2.45-3.50) |} (2.68-3.86)
12-hr 0.872 1.10 1.40 1.63 1.94 2.18 2.44 2.70 3.05 3.34
) (0.754-1.01) 1] (0 952-1.28) || (1 20-1.61) || (1.40-1.88) | (1.66-2.24) || (1 86-252) || (2 07-2.81) || (2.27-3 11) {| (2.55-3 52) || (2.77-3 88)
24-hr 0.993 1.25 1.56 n_,.,“'-&ﬂ:: 2.14 2.40 @ 2.94 3.30 3.59
(0.868-1 14) (| (109-143) || (1.36-1.78) || (1.57-2.07) || (1.85-2.45) || (207-2.74) || (2 30-3.04) || (2 52-3 35) || (2.81-3.76) || (3.04-4.09)
9.da 1.04 1.30 1.63 1.88 2.22 2.49 2.76 3.04 3.40 3.69
Y 1| (0910-118) ] (114-148) || (143-184) || (1.64-213) || (1.94-2.51) || (216-2.81) || (2.38-3.12) || (261-3 44) || (292-3 86) || (3 15-4 19)
3.d 1.13 1.41 1.74 2.01 2.36 2.64 . 2.92 3.20 3.97 3.86
“4ay | (1.00-126) || (1.25-1.58) || (155-195) || (178-2.24) || (200-2.64) || (2.32-2.95) || (256-326) || (2.79-3.58) || (3.11-400) || (3.35-4.33)
4-da 1.22 1.51 1.86 2.14 2.50 2.79 3.07 3,36 3.74 4.03
-aay (110-135) || (1.36-1.67) i} (167-206) || (191-236) || (2.24-277) || (248-309) |} (273-3.40) || (298-372) || (3.30-4.15) || (3.54-4 48)
- s 1,38 1.72 2.10 2.39 2.78 3.07 3.37 3.65 4.02 4.30
"4y ' (1.25-152) || (1.55-1.89) || (1 89-2.30) || (2.15-262) | (250-3.05) || (2.75-337) || (301-3.70) || (326-401) || (3.58-4.43) || (3 82-4.75)
10-d 1.53 1.90 2.33 2.67 3.12 3.45 3.79 4.13 4.56 4.89
"GaAY 1 (1.39-168) || (172-208) || (2.12-2.55) || (2 42-292) || (282-3.41) || (3.12-377) || (341-4.15) {| (3.70-4.52) || (4.08-501) || (4 35-5.37)
-0 ci 1.91 2.37 2.88 3.26 3.75 4.11 4.46 4.79 5.20 5.50
“Gay Y (172-211) | (2.14-262) || (260-318) |l (295-360) || (3.38-4.15) | (3 70-4 54) || (4 00-492) || (429-5.28) || (4.64-5.75) || (4.89-6.09)
20-da 2.29 2.83 3.42 3.85 4.39 4.78 5.14 5.49 5.91 6.21
Y Il 206-250) || (2.56-310) || (3.09-3.74) || (3 47-421) i| (395-479) || (4.29-5.21) || (462-562) || (4.92-6 00) || (529-6.47) || (5.54-6 81)
45-d 2.80 3.47 4.14 4.62 5.20 5.61 5.98 6.31 6.70 6.94
"9aY || 254-307) || (316-3.80) || (3.76-4 54) || (4 18-5.06) || (4.72-5.71) || (508-6 16) || (541-6.56) || (5.70-6.93) || (6.04-7.36) || (6 26-7 63)
60-da 3.22 3.98 4.75 5.30 5.97 6.43 6.86 7.23 7.67 7.96
Y U (293-3.54) || (3.63-437) || (433-522) || (4.84-5.83) || (544-6.55) || (585-7.06) || (624-7.54) || (658-796) || (6.98-8 46) || (7 24-8 77)
1 Precipitation frequency (PF) estimates in this table are based on frequency analysis of partial duration senes (PDS).
Numbers in parenthesis are PF estimates at lower and upper bounds of the 90% confidence interval The probability that precipitation frequency estimates (for
a given duration and average recurrence interval) will be greater than the upper bound (or less than the lower bound) is 5% Estimates at upper bounds are not
checked against probable maximum precipitation (PMP) estimates and may be higher than currently valid PMP values
Please refer to NOAA Atlas 14 document for more information

Back {o Top

PF graphical

10/29/2014 3:17 PM
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PDS-based depth-duration-frequency {DDF) curves
Latitude: 35.1005°, Longitude: -106.6031°
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US Department of Commerce
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
National Weather Service
Office of Hydrologic Development
1325 East West Highway
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Questions?: HDSC.Questions@noaa.qov

Disclaimer
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||_ _ WATER HARVEST AREA 1 proposed |
Pond Rating Table |
|SideSlope |21 | |
Depth] Area | |  Volume |Cum Volume)
ft
| 61
spillway
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE- -

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - Development Review Services

October 14, 2014

Verlyn Miller, PE

Miller Engineering Cons.
3500 Comanche NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Richard J. Berry, Mayor

RE: Green Jeans Farmery - 3600 Cutler Ave NE
Conceptual Drainage Plan for Site Development for Building Permit
Engineer’s Stamp Date (none) (File: H17D036A)

Dear Mr. Miller:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-9-14, the above referenced
plan cannot be approved for Site Plan for Building Permit by the DRB until the following

comments are addressed:

1. ‘/fpproval from the NMDOT is a prerequisite for COA approval. We are waiting to
hear from Tim Trujillo, as they may need access for maintenance.
2. ._—~—An email from AMAFCA confirms that they accept the Site Plan with the condition
that the buildings do not encroach into AMAFCA easements. Indicate on the
PO Box 1293 Grading Plan AMAFCA easements.
3. " The Site Plan does not show curb around the south and west property boundary
(along the NMDOT ROW), but it is shown on the Grading Plan with curb cuts
(keyed notes 6 and 7). To prevent erosion from concentrated flow, it 1s preferable to
Albuquerque / allow sheet flow into the NMDOT swale. Adjust flow arrows to reflect this.
4. Adjust Flow arrows to direct runoftf from buildings and the commons area to the
\/water harvesting/first flush ponds.
New Mexico 87103 9. Show the private storm drain that goes through this site.
6. \Jfthe narrative, use “first flush” rather than 90" percentile...”

Please note that this review is for DRB approval only, and was not reviewed at the level
required for Building Permit approval. If you have any questions, you can contact me at

924-3695.

Rita Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabg.gov

Orig: Drainage file
c.pdf Addressee via Email

1 of 1
H17D036A_ SPBP_comments.doc

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



,-‘r

P

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET H [ T202 4 A 2

JEHNC-» (Rev. 01/06)
o lm*..'.- ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # __H_:lj_.-_L

PROJECT TITLE: na
DRB#: _[40¥XD ~ 0079 EPC#: |4 - SO0 WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TUAA A -\-P-|

CITY ADDRESS: 0.0 MO8 13 =LY

OWNER: VON & MO CONTAC1 .
ADDRESS: 1979 IMOWTE, \Ju PHONE: ___ 40l. 00O __________
CITY, STATE: 2ALSUKVER L. ZIPCODE: _ AP

arcHITECT: MCLAIN - AZe v TBCTURE 2 DESIGN contacT: ZAIMUND WCLAD

ADDRESS: 2809 RAOGECLRc<SY PHONE: A
CITY, STATE: - ALBRRUERZRIIE, N{V ZIP CODE: __ &
VEYOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO. - DATE
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

___ DRAINAGE REPORT __ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1¥ SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL X S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROV 2

¥ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PRRMIZAEIRG
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROALE (Lo
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROW
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMI
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT AFRR{V.
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCC Mﬂq
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCURMNPY
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROUVZ
OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

X __ OTHER (SPECIFY) PeB AYVEoJAL

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
Y YES W[CURTIS cHomne oN 0/g
NO

COPY PROVIDAT; \
DR y fﬂ [H
- o
SUBMITTED BY: ___ xR ="y DATE:

Requests for approvals .@ DevxelopmeniF aad/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submirtal, The

particular nature, location and scope o the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and

Sector Plans.
Drainage Plans: Reouired for huildine nermite oradina mesmnite moting mammite ond e =loms Toas chom Seo 5 oo

2. ; :
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (3) acres or more.
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PRE-APPLICATION REVIEW TEAM (PRT) DISCUSSION

NOTE: Pre-Application Discussion meetings are available to help applicants obtain information about procedures and
requirements pertaining to their request. The Interpretation of specific uses allowed in various zones Is the responsibility of the
Zoning Enforcement Officer, as provided for by the Zoning Code. Any statements regarding zoning at the Pre-Application
Discussion are not Certificates of Zoning.

g \A- 060 Received By G lud W s pae_onffic] iy

Applicant Name ge,e Sa (om.a \ Phone # Sa.S'-l-/o{- 106G
_ APPOINTMENTDATE& TIME: ___ 4+ 2914 (@ 2 pm

PLEASE CONTACT THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT 924-3860 TO SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT.
Appointment requests received by Friday noon will be scheduled for Tuesday of the following week, if times are avallable.

BRIEFLY DESCRIBE YOUR REQUEST: (What do you plan to develop on this site?)

Seea /H'h.aeni

PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:
szeofste: 199 Exsing Zoning: __C-3S¢C Proposed Zoning: __€"~3

-"-L.‘

Previous zone change or site plan approval case number(s) for this site

$le NeD - 44-508
D0%-95-52%; 2.95-81 .
Applicable Area or Sector Plans:

Residential: Type and No. of Units Proposed:

Commerclal: Estimated building square footage: No. of Employees

LOCATION OF REQUEST:
Physical Address: 8692 Cutlen

Please provide Zone Atlas Page (identify the subject site) MM
LIST ANY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS YOU HAVE REGARDING THIS REQUEST:

See Attacdad

v ‘L{‘ --:'ii

“ 'i;."r -ll-\.\l‘ PI.-“";L"IRI Izt



1 A R M Y

LR G o ciacaoia
s

ﬂ.”*

e (|
. feY ok PEW . Ej
] e ) ;s :
3 v

r
iyl

-
]
-

AL
TP

L

Ala

[

F

- I-—-.
Jl g T ¥ a.

1P
11
[

|
|
|

1Ll

A

SFITMIRTY
|
(2]
2]

=

e P Y
[ L]

.
l-l--

-

e

-

-~

"
_II

- rl"“l
ﬂ‘i

S

[T,

1
|..
L%,

|6
|

il :
AL
3
f
i

| e L

.r.
{
!

|

I |
o €3 i-'_""i

] 1 (it TS AT T

(R, .F_[;._-.:I :

N - 3

-

ey .-.l- b
L na'
i : e~ ——

3 T '&ﬂaﬂ . i__;‘________ {“__‘ I.l' o l-j :
A A P O Ve, ol

Ml VAR LN

HHHHHHH

::ﬂ I*HE‘_‘*“‘ w! m
e T e i N

, . AT T T\ '
For more currant information and more details visit: hitp:/www.cabq.govigls

‘;ﬂ ",‘L :.._"r._....“

17 ST R AR TR P TT R ENT T ety ERT e ,
A" L F\T S '111‘ - .,!m” i“i ':I vj " » +4 ! -
T Do ias Lt o H'! oot L Iy {; Zone Atlas Page:
ﬁ""ﬁ%ﬂfﬁ?ﬁfﬂf"' v T AR 2
vt o LW _" . N 34 ks g
:sl‘ i #_*p..r‘:'f_ 'AIF:;;H_: 4 H-1 7-z
4 Sertiny
L 2
* €y Selected Symbols
e S g
- '3 viZ OutsdeChylimim @ 2 pyiogiyon Mon
gE.“ ;‘E‘ Lt Seckor Plans -~y Escarpment
"y 3, < ;' ' Design Overlay Zones —— 2 Mz Alpont Zons
’ ¥ l%fé —— ClyHstoricZone  — - Alrport Noise Contoyrs
3 % s % K KKii1 putter 2one o= W7 Overiay Zone
L, )
‘:T'_-l . “I':!:,;: i‘;t:
Map amended through: Apr 22, 2005  '*t IR L
2 ST ——— S E—————— |
- *;:- -

o



REQUEST FOR ZONE MAP AMENDMENT

Proposed Zone Map Amendment
Parcel: TRACT A-1-B-1 Acme Acres [Section 11, T.10N, R.3E NMPM]

Current Condition: Vacant Land
Current Zoning:: C3 SC

Proposed Zoning: C3

Background:

The intent of the project is to develop the site as a micro-retail venue offering high quality boutique
goods and services. The project proposes programmlng consistent with neighboring uses of small retall,
small food service, and potentially small service-orlented businesses such as a yoga studlo or nutrition
coaching. The Green Jeans development will be health-centric with a focus on fresh, high-quality
ingredients, The first tenant will be a Fresh Pressed-Juice Company with juice produced on-site from

locally sourced plants, some of which will actually be grown on site,

. SRR

The parcel in question was originally part of a larger parcel which was zoned “C3 SC.” (Appendix, ltem A)
*____l

Since that original designation, the original parcel has been subdivided. This occurred in 2001. The parcel

In question Is the last parcel to be deveioped in the Acme Acres Subdivision.

Justification of the Zone Map Amendment

{A) The proposed zone change Is consistent with the health, safety, morals and general welfare of the
city. The Parcel in questions has been attempted to be developed a number_of times, without success.
We feel that our strategy can bring liveliness and benefit to the area by way of increased access to
products and services of high quality. The development will also bring jobs to the area.

(B) Considering that stability of land use is desirable, the proposed Zone Map Amendment is:not»
proposing changes-In.use. Instead, this request aims to update the zoning overlay.designation (SC
designation) which should likely have been changed upon the subdlvlsion or the original parcel and
subsequent sale to disparate owners. There is no known-Site.Development Plan.that was ever
presented regarding the original parcel and its adherence to the guidelines of the “SC” designation. The
restrictions of the “SC” designation and the provisions or Large Scale Planning do not apply to this

smaller site.




e

-

{C) The proposed Zone Map Amendment is not In conflict. with the adopted elements of the
Comprehensive Plan or other city master plans and amendments thereto.

1. The proposed use will be compatible with goals established in the Comprehensive Plan for
Developing and Established Urban Areas:

“The Goal Is to create a quality urban environment which perpetuates the tradition of
identifiable individual but integrated communities within the metropolitan area and which
offers variety and maximum cholce in house, transportation, work areas, and life styles, while
creating a visually pleasing bullt environment.” {Compreheansive Plan, page 11-23).

2. In conjunction with the adopted Albuquerque Comprehensive On-Street Bicycle Plan, Adopted Nov
6, 2000, our project intends to tie into Albuquerque’s comprehensive bikeway network. This direction Is
not dependent on the zone map amendment. The adjacency of the bikeway network to the parcel in
question makes the connection/ linkage possible and promotes the “good health” aspect of the Green
Jeans development in general. it is hoped that the project will help to promote commuting by bicycle by
making everyday products and services within easy biking range. The site borders the Embudo Channel
Bike Trall which is a major component of the Long Range Bikeway System. ~

(D) The existing. zoning.of.C3 SC is Inappropriate because of (2) changed nelghborhood or community
conditions justify the change. The original parcel, ACME ACRES Al, zoned C3 SC, was subdivided over
the years Into at least four parcels (see Appendix, Items A) A private roadway was paved providing
access to the parcels but serving to separate the parcels from any shared function as a shopping center,
(see see development sequence, Appendix, Items B,C,D, E, and F). As a result, the parcel in question,
ACME ACRES A1-B1 Is approximately 1.49 Acres In surface e area. Per the Zoning Code, General

Provisions, Definltions, Section 14-16—1-5 Shopplng Center Site is defined as:

"A pramises containing five or more acres; zoned P, C-1, C-2, C-8, M-3, M-2, or a combination
thereof, or a large retall facil Ilty, bute excluding premises used and proposed to he usad l:mly for
manufacturing, assembliing, treating, repairing, rebuilding, wholesating, and warahousing . .

The parcel in question does not meet the minimum size requirement for the SC designation and thus the
regulations included in ‘the zoning code regarding the SC designation are not approprlate for the parcel
in question. It should be noted that due to extensive utility easements, onlv about 54% of the site area
Is bulldable {(See Appendix, Item G). The bulldable area Is further decreased when frc front, side and rear

easements are added and the resulting buildable area reduces to approximatelv 44% or 28,600 SF.

It is possible to conclude that the site will not accommodate the larger scale development addressed by
the SC designation; nor will it accommodate the “Large Retail Facility” (a single tenant structure with at
least 75,000 square feet of net leasable area”) meant to be addressed by the SC designation. For these
reason, we are requesting the zoning designation be changed from “C3 SC” to “C3.” Moreover, the
regulations of the SC designation regarding “block sizes,” “site division” and “development phasing”
would unnecessarily burden the development of the parcel in question.

it should be noted that an Off Premise Sign, owned by others, is located on the parcel, and existed prior
to the current ownership. Per Part 14-16-3-2(B)(4) of the Zoning Code, this sign is non-conforming: “Off

premise signs shall not be permitted on shopping center sites.” The proposed 20ne map amendment
would bring this signage into compliance.



(E) To our knowledge, there was never, a Site Development Plan.(as required for Shopping Center
development) for the larger parcel before it was subdivided. It follows from observation that the
development of the other parcels adjacent to the property, including the Hampton Inn (to the
Northeast), the Reule Building (to the East), and the Whitener Office building{further to the East) were
carried out as individual developments which were not operating under the provisions of.a common Site

— - —

Development Plan. Per 14-15-3-2-A-(4), we request the SC designation to be removed:
M

“The Planning Commission may modify the boundaries of or eliminate an existing Shopping
Center designation for any site, upon application by the property owner, if the Planning
Commission finds no public benefit in continued application of the shopping center
regulations because most of the site has been allowed to develop without the gujdelines of a
site development plan.”

(F) No requirements for the City to participate in major unplanned capital expenditures are being
intraduced in this request.

(G) The cost of land or other economic considerations are not presented as items to justify the request,

(H) The site is located at the intersection of 1-40 and Carlisle. The location Is not presented as
Justification of the request.

(1) The zone map amendment request will not lead to “spot zoning” as the surrounding properties are
primarlly C3 zones similar to the parcel in question.

(J) The zone map amendment request will not lead to “strip zoning” as the surrounding properties are
primarily C3 zones similar to the parcel in question.

Thank you for your attention in considering this Request.

Sinceraly,

Z*"‘" MVVD\\/\QW

Raimund McClain AIA NCARB LEED AP

Please contact our office in case there are items missing or needing further clarification.

Raimund McClain AIA NCARB LEED AP

Office: 505.266.2142

Cell: 505.217.8317
raimund@mecclain-arch.com

McClain Architecture and Design

2009 Ridgecrest Dr. SE Albuquergque, NM 87108
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ITEM G_BUILDABLE AREA

2/18/2014 10:57:27 AM

TOTAL SITE AREA
30,000 SF TOTAL AREA OF EASEMENTS
TJOTAL BUILDABLE AREA

BUILDABLE AREA 1:
18,650 SF

\\\ N .
\\\\\i\
PROPERTY LINE \

\
MMM

BUILDABLE AREA 2
16,500 SF

TOTAL AREA OF EASEMENTS:
30,000 SF

SiTE BUILDABLE AREA

-




RETRACEMENT SURVEY
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Page 1 of 1

Olson, Greg

From: Olson, Greg

Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2014 2:57 PM

To: 'Verlyn Miller'

Cc: Harmon Rita T.; Olson, Greg

Subject: H17-D036A2 Tract A-1-B-1. Acme Acres (NE Corner of Carlisle & [-40) - with attachments

Attachments: H17D036A2 SPforBP-c2006_comments.pdf, 575481_As-Builts.pdf, H17D036A2_2012 aenal
base.jpg; H17D036A2_c2006_SPforBP-with-comments. pdf

With Attachments

From: Olson, Greg
Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2014 2:56 PM

To: 'Verlyn Miller' — | ;\LM Q(AS- C_J""‘;WQ ‘(—‘
Cc: Harmon Rita T.; Olson, Greg

Subject: H17-D036A2 Tract A-1-B-1. Acme Acres (NE Corner of Carlisle & 1-40)

Verlyn,

Per our discussion this morning, | did some quick research on the subject site, which we have as Drainage file

H17D036A2.
This site is also affected by DRB Case No. 1001178.

Attached is some info | found in our files.
| currently do not have ready access to our large scanner, so | pasted together scanned pieces of a previous drainage

submittal (by Dennis Lorenz, c2006) for this site.
You are welcome to come in to review and request copies of these documents if you need more information.

| also am attaching a screen print of our 2012 aerial base map around the site, and
the as-built plans for project 575481, which include some existing utility info for the site.

| am copying this to Rita Harmon (924-3695), who will be covering some of my projects after | leave, 5/20/14.

Please let us know if you want to schedule a Pre-Design meeting for this project.

Thanks,
t%@g,/ ODls en, PE

Senior Engineer
Planning - Hydrology

505-924-3994

5/20/2014



John Jacquez

From: Ortiz, Monica <mortiz@cabqg.gov>

To: John Jacquez

Sent: Thursday, October 09, 2014 12:18 PM

Subject: Read: GREEN JEANS FARMERY-CONCEPTUAL G 8 D PLAN APPRVL FOR DRB

Your message

To: Ortiz, Monica
Subject: GREEN JEANS FARMERY-CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN APPRVL FOR DRB
Sent: Thursday, October 9, 2014 12:00:21 PM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada)

was read on Thursday, October 9, 2014 12:17:45 PM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada).
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PHOME (BO8) 344000 = FAX {305} 343-87350

I, RICHARD A BORGEL, A NEW MEXICO REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR,

CERTIFY THAT | CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIGLE FOR THIS SURWY, THAT THIS ACHE ACRES
SURVEY 15 TRUE ARD CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,

AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYIMG

N NEW MEXICO. ALBUQUERQUE, NM

| FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY IS NOT A LAND DIVISION OR SUBDIVISION
AS DEFINED N THE NEW NWEXICO SUBDIVISION ACT AND THAT THIS IS A BOUNDARY

' BURVEY PLAT OF AN EXISTING TRACT OR TRACTS,
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMA TION SHEET
(Rev. 06/22/2005)
DEEMATALOGY A NP

PROJECT TITLE: CAMNCER NTelR OoF MM ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H ,71 D3(0A1
DRB#: EPC#:

WORKORDER#: =~

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TPA<ST A-j-B.1 ACME  AURES

CITY ADDRESS: CUTLE AVE NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: BRASHER + LORENMT conTacT: O LOpe~nT
ADDRESS: 2201 SAN [Pepz9 [VE PHONE: D00 -(09B%
CITY,STATE: A LR G | : 7IP CODE: 87110

OWNER: DAV b  DPDAVIS g At g

CONTACT:
PHONE: LOY . Ry Et
ZIP CODE: E [l§ E

~ ARCHITECT: VAN GILBERET + pAyq0cC CONTACT. J - MV LABUR R
 ADDRESS: ___ 241 P AYLY 2 pONE:__ TAT- 1995
CITY, STATE: L N M ZIPCODE: ___ B 71
SURVEYOR: i I’/Pl S ‘7 UIW tv{l W

{0

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL .
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
_ X CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN X __S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
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Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The

particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of submittal may be required based'on the following:

1.  Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans. .

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (35) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting ﬁvc (5) acres or more.



& TY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Tuly 18, 2006

Dennis A. Lorenz, P.E.
Brasher & Lorenz

2201 San Pedro NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Re: Dermatology and Cancer Center of New Mexico, Tract A1B1 of Acme Acres
Engineer’s Stamp dated 7-5-06 (H17/D36A2)

Dear Mr. Lorenz,

Upon review of the information provided in your submittal dated July 6, 2006, there are
several 1ssues that must be addressed prior to approval the proposed Site Development
Plan for Building Permit. Those issues are detailed below.

I. The extents of the three (3) drainage basins must be delineated.

2. A detail must be provided for the proposed concrete channel (note 9). As this
Infrastructure element will be within the NMDOT right-of-way, coordination
with that entity will be necessary.

PO Box 293 3. The summation values shown in the “Project Hydrology” table are
inconsistent with the individual data values and must be revised.

4. The invert and surface elevations of the two (2) new drop inlets must be given
along with the type of inlet to be constructed.
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5. The nvert and surface elevations for the existing drop inlet near the northeast
corner of the site must be given along with a sufficient amount of spot
New Mexico 87103 elevations so as to determine the drainage conditions in that area.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3990.

Sincerely,
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sgeremy Hoovy .E.
Senior Engineer
Hydrology Section
Development and Building Services
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